# 504700478 12/21/2017

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4747200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ULRICH VESTERAGER GOTHELF	06/24/2015
CLAUS SCHAKOW	06/24/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THRANE & THRANE A/S
Street Address:	LUNDTOFTEGAARDSVEJ 93 D
City:	KGS. LYNGBY
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2800

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15738800

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-668-8000

Email: dcmailroom@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 8910

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36731-000267-US-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN A. CASTELLANO, REG. NO. 35,094		
SIGNATURE: /John A. Castellano/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2017	

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2017\_12\_20\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2017\_12\_20\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504700478 REEL: 044464 FRAME: 0981

#### ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned,

Ulrich Vesterager Gothelf Brydegårdsvej 4 2760 Måløv Denmark

Claus Schakow Højgårdstoften 193 2630 Taastrup Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

confirm by the present document that we have assigned all our rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

"A VEHICLE/VESSEL/AIRPLANE WITH A ROTATABLE ANTENNA"

for which International (PCT) patent application No. PCT/EP2015/064100 was filed on 23 June 2015,

to

Thrane & Thrane A/S. Lundtoftegaardsvej 93 D 2800 Kgs. Lyngby Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any

PATENT REEL: 044464 FRAME: 0982

patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

Place and date:	Assignor signatures:
Kgs. Lynglog 24/6-2015	Main John J Ulrich Vesterager Gotheif
19x. Lynghy 24/6-2015	Claus Schakow
We, the Assignee, hereby accept this a	Lundtoftegårdsvej 93 D DK-2800 Lyngby, Danmark Phone: +45 39 55 88 00 Fax: +45 39 55 88 88
Place and date:	Assignee signature:
Mgs. 4179 hg 24/6-2015	Yala SEQ
<u> </u>	Thrane & Thrane A/S

Inspicos/20414PCT00/24/06/2015 PATENT 2
RECORDED: 12/21/2017 REEL: 044464 FRAME: 0983